

In the Court of the District & Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.307/2024 (Computer Registration No.307/2024)
CNR WBDD01-002344-2024
Present :- Shri Manas Basu (JO Code WB00598)

O r d e r No.02
Dt.04-09-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Out of four accused, three accused persons namely-Anjawara Khatun, Tajkara Khatun and Abdus Chamad @ Samad are present before this Court by filing hazira.

Another accused Emtajul Hassan is absent today.

The Ld. P.P and the Ld. Defence Counsel are present before this Court.

A time petition has been filed on behalf of the accused Emtajul Hassan on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

A petition alongwith one Vokatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused Anjawara Khatun, Tajkara Khatun and Abdus Chamad @ Samad for confirmation of their bail.

Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears from the case record that there is no adverse order against these accused persons. Hence, the prayer for confirmation of earlier bail is allowed.

The bail granted to the accused persons is hereby confirmed.

Fix **25-11-2024** for appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.