

SESSIONS CASE NO 307 OF 2024(307 OF 2024)

Present : Sri Ansuman Chattopadhyay J.O.Code No.WB 00820

CNR: WBDDOI-002344-2024.

10

19-12-2025 As per Resolution dated 18-12-2025 of the Local Bar Association ,no step taken by the parties .

To day is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. no.01,02,

Ld. P.P files hazira .

It appears from the Record that summons have not been issued ,hence the present schedule is canceled.

Let a new schedule of evidence be fixed .

Accordigly,fix 13-03-26&16-03-26 for evidences of C.S.W. no.s 1,2,3,4,

Prosecution is to issue summons .

Accd. persons on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court,

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.